



EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

18 Fore Street Evershot Dorchester Dorset DT2 OJW

<http://www.evershotbakery.com> : 01935 83379 : info@evershotbakery.com

23rd September 2016

Products Ingredients list

for allergen advice as per

Food Information for Consumers Regulation (EU)

No. 1169/2011

<http://www.evershotbakery.com> : 01935 83379 : info@evershotbakery.com

Foreword

The EU Food Information for Consumers No: 1169/2011

As most of you are already aware there are new regulations concerning allergy information, under these regulations there are 14 major allergens that need to be declared when used as ingredients.

This legislation concerning food allergens and intolerances needs to be declared from 13th Dec 2014. In effect, we now have a legal responsibility to highlight the 14 allergens that are listed below; on all foods we make serve or sell.

Cereals containing gluten – wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut, Crustaceans, Egg, Fish, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Nuts – almonds, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, brazil, pistachio, macadamia, Queensland & Peanut, Soya, Sesame, Celery and celeriac, Mustard, Sulphur dioxide & sulphites.

Please be aware that whilst every effort is made to avoid any cross contamination within the bakery, it would be impossible to guarantee it.

At our bakery we use:

Cereals containing gluten – wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt. Egg, Milk, Nuts – almonds, hazelnut, walnut, pecan. Soya, Sesame seeds, Mustard, Sulphur dioxide and sulphites.

Our recipes may change over time however at time of production (shown above) all reasonable measures have been taken to ensure the information contained within is correct & up to date for all of our products, it is to you; our customers, to ensure you are working to the correct current version; always available on request and on our website.



EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Breads

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Brown Breads-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Brown Bread (Brown Large, Small & Square)	Oxford brown flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Salt, yeast, water <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Cobber Bread (Cobber Large & Small) (Cobber Tinned Large & Small) (Cobber 200)	Wheat Flour (gluten), Malted Wheat Flakes, Malted Barley Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, water, yeast, bread fat: (Vegetable oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471). <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Cobber Baps, Bunters, Bridge, Cottage & Rolls	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, cut malted wheat, non-diastatic malt flour, L-ascorbic acid [vit C]., Water, Salt, {Vegetable oil-Palm, Sugars [sucrose, Dextrose], Emulsifier (E471, E472 (e)), Flour treatment agent [E300],} Sugar, yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Wholemeal Bread (Wholemeal Large & Small) (Wholemeal Plain Large & Small)	Wholemeal flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Salt, Bread fat, Vegetable oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Yeast, water. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Wholemeal Rolls & Baps	Wholemeal flour: (wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), water, Salt, {Full Fat Soya Flour, Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300.} {Vegetable oil-Palm, Sugars [sucrose, Dextrose], Emulsifier (E471, E472 (e)), Flour treatment agent [E300],} Yeast <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-White Breads-	
Product Name	Ingredients
French Stick, Batons	French Flour (Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), water, Salt, (Full Fat Soya Flour , Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300), Yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Poppy Baps	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Salt, Bread fat (Vegetable oils), Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Yeast, Blue Poppy Seeds. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Poppy Sticks	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Salt, Bread fat (Vegetable oils), Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Yeast, Blue Poppy Seeds, Egg . <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Soft rolls, Long rolls, White Baps & Bunters, Bridge Rolls, Cottage Rolls	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Refined vegetable oils - sugar - emulsifier: mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids (E472e), mono and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) - antioxidant: ascorbic acid (E300), tocopherol rich extract (E306), salt, yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Speckle Bread (Speckle Large, Small & Dolly, Coburg, Speckle Danish & Speckled Danish Sesame)	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, sesame seeds , poppy seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, Salt, Bread fat {Water, Vegetable Oils [Blend Soya/Palm], Emulsifier E471, lactic Acid [E270].} yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
White Bread (Cottage Large & Small, White Tin Small, White Square, Sandwich, Split, Bloomer, Bloomer Danish)	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Salt, Bread fat (Vegetable oils), Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
White Crusty Rolls	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, water, Salt, { Full Fat Soya Flour , Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300.} Yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Sour Dough Breads-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Olive Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Green olives: (Water, Salt, lactic acid, citric acid, ascorbic acid), Black olives: (Water, Salt, lactic acid, ferrous aluconate), salt. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Plain Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Salt. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Red Onion Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Onions, Salt. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Rosemary & Cheddar Cheese Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Rosemary, Cheddar cheese: (Milk , Starter culture, Salt, Rennet (vegetable based)), salt. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Red Onion Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Onions, Salt. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Watercress Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Onions, Salt, Watercress. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Watercress & Cheddar Sour Dough Bread	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Salt, Watercress, Cheddar cheese: (Milk , Starter culture, Salt, Rennet (vegetable based)). <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Speciality Breads-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Cobber & Walnut Bread	Wheat flour, cut malted wheat, non-diastatic malt flour , L-ascorbic acid [vit C], water, walnuts , salt, yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Rye Bread	100% rye flour , water, Molasses, salt, yeast. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Spelt Bread	Spelt flour , water, salt, yeast <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Spelt & Pumpkin Seed Bread	Spelt flour , water, salt, yeast, pumpkin seeds. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Spelt & Sunflower Seed Bread	Spelt flour , water, salt, yeast, sunflower seeds. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Cheese Breads-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Cheese Canon	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin,, Water, Yeast, Salt, Full Fat Soya Flour, Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300. Cheddar Cheese (19%): Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, Olive oil, Salt.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Cheese & Onion Loaf	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Yeast, Salt, Full Fat Soya Flour, Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300. Cheddar Cheese (19%): Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, Onion (7%) Olive oil, Salt.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Dorset Cheese Loaf	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Yeast, Salt, Full Fat Soya Flour, Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300. Cheddar Cheese (19%): Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, Olive oil, Salt.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Wholemeal Cheese Topped Roll	<p>Wholemeal flour: (wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), water, Salt, Full Fat Soya Flour, Emulsifier E472e, Vegetable Oil, Flour treatment agent E300.} {Vegetable oil-Palm, Sugars [sucrose, Dextrose], Emulsifier (E471, E472 (e)), Flour treatment agent [E300],} Yeast: Grated Cheddar: Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>



EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Cakes

-Fresh Cream Cakes-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Apple & Raspberry Cream Turnover	<p>Puff pastry : Wheat Flour, Margarine [Non-hydrogenated Palm & Rapeseed Vegetable Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: (Mono-and diglycerides of Fatty Acids)], Water, Eggs, Milk. Diced Apple Apple, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (E223) Apple & Raspberry Jam [Cereals (containing Gluten)] Glucose Syrup, Apple, Liquid Sugar, Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid E330, Sodium Citrate E331), Colour (Anthocyanin E163), Gelling Agent (Pectin E440(i)), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202), Natural Flavouring. Cream : Milk</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Chocolate Cream éclair	<p>Water, Egg, Wheat Flour : Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin. Margarine Vegetable fats: Palm, Vegetable oil: Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavourings. CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED COATING [Soybeans] Sugar, vegetable oil, why powder, cocoa powder, emulsifiers (E322, E476), flavouring. Cream : Milk.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Jam Doughnuts	<p>Wheat Flour, Doughnut Base [Wheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Salt, Dried Egg White, Emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), Whey Solids (Milk), Stabiliser (Guar Gum), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Skimmed Milk Powder, Colour (Algal carotenes)], Water, Raspberry Jam (16%) [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Raspberry Puree, Gelling Agent (E440a), Acidity Regulators (E330, E331c), Colour (E163), Flavouring], Palm Oil, Yeast, Improver [Rapeseed Oil, Palm Fat, Emulsifier (E482), Enzyme (Wheat)]</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Meringue</p>	<p>Caster sugar, egg white, Cream : Milk</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Sponge</p>	<p>Wheat flour, Water, sugar, whole dried egg, raising agents [E500, E541], skimmed milk powder, emulsifiers [E471, E477], salt, stabiliser E450(a) disodium dihydrogen diphosphate, colour [E160(a)] beta carotene, flavour vanilla. Cream : Milk.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Cakes-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Baby Maderia cake & Maderia Cake	Sugar, Wheat Flour , Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Modified Starch (Waxy Maize), Whey Powder , Raising Agents (Diphosphates (E450)(i), Sodium Carbonates (E500)(ii), Calcium Phosphates (E341)(i)(ii)), Emulsifiers (Propane 1, 2 diol esters of fatty acids (E477) (Palm), Mono- and digl.ycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium Stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Wheat Gluten . <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Baby Cherry maderia cake	Sugar, Wheat Flour , Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Modified Starch (Waxy Maize), Whey Powder , Raising Agents (Diphosphates (E450)(i), Sodium Carbonates (E500)(ii), Calcium Phosphates (E341)(i)(ii)), Emulsifiers (Propane 1, 2 diol esters of fatty acids (E477) (Palm), Mono- and digl.ycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium Stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Wheat Gluten , Cherry. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Carrot Cake	Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane(E 900). Sugar, Cane Molasses, carrots, cream cheese:(Protein Concentrated Skimmed Milk , contains less than 2% of Sodium Tripolyphosphate*, Sugar*, Xanthan Gum, Pasteurized Milk and Cream**, Salt, Artificial Color*, Carrageenan, Potassium Sorbate* and Calcium Propionate* as Preservatives, Cheese Culture, Sodium Phosphate*, Artificial Flavor*, Carob Bean Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate. *Ingredients not in Regular Cream Cheese. **Trivial Source of Fat), walnuts , icing sugar (E341), butter: Butterfat , Moisture, Salt, egg , Stem Ginger, Sugar, Water, Raising agents: Disodium diphosphate (E 450(i)), Sodium hydrogen carbonate (E 500(ii)); Carrier: Wheat flour <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Cherry Cake</p>	<p>Wheat Flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Dried Whole Egg, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Diphosphates (E450)(i), Potassium Bicarbonate (E501), Sodium Carbonates (E500(ii)), Dextrose (Maize), Dried Egg White, Modified Starch (potato), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum (E415)), glace cherries:(Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide E220), Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane(E 900), water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Christmas Cake</p>	<p>Wheat Flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Dried Whole Egg, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Diphosphates (E450)(i), Potassium Bicarbonate (E501), Sodium Carbonates (E500(ii)), Dextrose (Maize), Dried Egg White, Modified Starch (potato), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum (E415)), Ale, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane(E 900), water, glace cherries: (sucrose, preservative E202, E220, citric acid, erythrosin E127 [20%]), Currants:(Sunflower Oil. Sultanas, Cotton seed oil), Flavourings & Colour (Caramel E150c).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Christmas Log</p>	<p>Wheat flour, Water, Vegetable fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colours: E100, E160b, Citric Acid), Spinach (11%), Potato, Feta Cheese{milk} (7%), Onion, Seasoning Blend (Contains: Whey Powder{milk}, Modified Starch, Dehydrated potato, Skimmed Milk Powder, Mustard, Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Fat Powder, Maize Starch), Parsley. Glaze: Water, Milk Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (Soya Lechithin), E471, Acidity Regulator: E339, Colour: E160a.</p> <p>*Oils subject to possible cross contamination with refined peanut oils</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Coffee & Walnut Cake</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Vegetable oil (Palm Stearin,30%,Palm Oil , 30% Palm Kernel Oil , 10% Rapeseed Oil, 30%), walnuts, milk, egg, Coffee flavouring (Glucose syrup, Nature Identical Coffee Flavour, E150(c), Colour), Sugar (sucrose) and cane molasses, raising agents [E450, E500], Mixed spice [Coriander, Cinnamon, Cassia, Ginger, Aniseed, Dill, Cloves, Mace]. Topping: Icing sugar, Coffee flavouring (Glucose syrup, Nature Identical Coffee Flavour, E150(c).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Date & Walnut Cake</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin,, Vegetable oil (Palm Stearin,30%,Palm Oil , 30% Palm Kernel Oil10%, Rapeseed Oil, 30%),], Dates 8%, Rice flour, Walnuts 12%, milk, egg, Sugar (sucrose) and cane molasses, raising agents [E450, E500], Mixed spice [Coriander, Cinnamon, Cassia, Ginger, Aniseed, Dill, Cloves, Mace].</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Dorset Apple Cake</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Bramley apples, sugar, Vegetable fats palm vegetable oil rapeseed, water, flavourings, Sugar, Raising agents: Disodium diphosphate (E 450(i)), Sodium hydrogen carbonate (E 500(ii)); Carrier: <i>Wheat flour</i>, salt.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Dundee Cake</p>	<p>Wheat Flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Dried Whole Egg, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Diphosphates (E450)(i), Potassium Bicarbonate (E501), Sodium Carbonates (E500(ii)), Dextrose (Maize), Dried Egg White, Modified Starch (potato), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum (E415)), Ale, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane (E 900), water, glace cherries: (sucrose, preservative E202, E220, citric acid, erythrosin E127 [20%]) almonds, Currants:(Sunflower Oil. Sultanas, Cotton seed oil), Flavourings & Colour (Caramel E150c).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

Easter Cakes	<p>Wheat flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Vegetable margarine: {Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Eggs, Currants, Cinnamon.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Fruit & Nut Cake	<p>Wheat Flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Dried Whole Egg, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Diphosphates (E450)(i), Potassium Bicarbonate (E501), Sodium Carbonates (E500(ii)), Dextrose (Maize), Dried Egg White, Modified Starch (potato), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum (E415)), Ale, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane(E 900), water, glace cherries: (sucrose, preservative E202, E220, citric acid, erythrosin E127 [20%]) almonds, pecans, walnuts, cherries: Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide E220, Currants: (Sunflower Oil. Sultanas, Cotton seed oil), Flavourings & Colour (Caramel E150c).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Ginger Cake	<p>Water, Vegetable oil Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane (E900), Partially inverted sugar syrup, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Crystallised Ginger (8.5%) [Ginger, Sugar], Spices (Ground Ginger, Cinnamon),Vegetable Oil, Glucose*, Fructose, Skimmed Milk Powder, Dried Whole Egg, Raising agents (Sodium carbonates (E500)(ii), Diphosphates (E450)(i)), Dried Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifiers (Mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471), Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481)), Stabiliser (Xanthan gum* (E415)).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Guinness Cake	<p>Raisins, Apple, Guinness, Soft sugar, egg, Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Butter, Palm Stearin, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Almonds.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p style="text-align: center;">Lardy Cake</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, {Vegetable oil-Palm, Sugars[sucrose, Dextrose], lard, currants, Emulsifier [E471, E472(e)], Flour treatment agent [E300],}, Granulated sugar, Lard, salt, yeast.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Lemon Drizzle</p>	<p>Sugar, Wheat flour, Lemon Fruit Chips (8%) [Fruit Juice from concentrates (Lemon, Apple) Sucrose, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Dried apple, Gelling Agent (Pectin (E440)), Antioxidant (Ascorbic acid (E300)), Acidity Regulator (Sodium citrate (E332)), Flavouring], Dried Egg White, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Modified Starch (Waxy Maize), Whey Powder, Emulsifiers (Propane 1 2 diol esters of fatty acids (E477) (Palm), Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) (Palm), Sodium stearyl-2-lactylate (E481) (Rapeseed, Palm)), Raising agents (Diphosphates (E450(i)), Sodium carbonates (E500)(ii)), Flavouring, Stabilisers (Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose (E464), Xanthan Gum (E415)), Wheat Gluten, Colours (Beta-carotene (E160a), Lutein (E161b))Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane(E 900), water. Lemon colour flavouring :Colours: E102, E124. Contains: Glucose Syrup, Water, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Natural Lemon Flavour, Citric Acid E330 Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Madeira Cake</p>	<p>Sugar, Wheat Flour, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Whey powder, Emulsifiers [propane1,2 diol esters of fatty acids [E477], Mono-diglycerides of fatty acids[E471], Sodium stearyl-2-lactylate[E500], Salt, Wheat Gluten, Flavouring, Water, Egg, Vegetable oil: Non hydrogenated vegetable oil: Sunflower, Palm, Rapeseed; Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethylpolysiloxane(E 900), water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Sticky Toffee Cake</p>	<p>Dark brown sugar Sugar, Cane Molasses. Water, Butter Butterfat, Milk, Moisture, Salt, Curd. Wheat Flour : Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin. Dates Dates, rice flour. Golden Syrup: White granulated sugar, Raw cane sugar, water. Egg, Baking Powder Raising Agents: Disodium diphosphate (E 450(i)), Sodium hydrogen carbonate (E 500(ii)); Carrier: Wheat flour.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Stollen</p>	<p>Wheatflour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Marzipan, Butter, Water, Milk, Sugar, Apricots, Cherries: Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide E220, Sultanas: cotton oil, Currants: sunflower oil, Flaked Almonds, yeast, Salt, butter: Butterfat, Moisture, Salt, Curd.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Sultana Cake</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Vegetable oil (Palm Stearin, Palm Oil , Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sultanas (21%), milk, egg, Sugar (sucrose) and cane molasses, raising agents [E450, E500], Mixed spice [Coriander, Cinnamon, Cassia, Ginger, Aniseed, Dill, Cloves, Mace].</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Wholemeal Date & Cherry Cake</p>	<p>Wholemeal Wheat Flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin [20%], Vegetable shortening (Palm Stearin,30%,Palm Oil , 30% Palm Kernel Oil , 10% Rapeseed Oil, 30%), Milk, Dates [8%], Cherries [13%] (Sucrose, preservative E202, E220, Citric acid, Erythrosin E127), Ground Hazels, Sugar, Eggs, Raising Agent: E450a, E500, Salt, Mixed Spice Coriander, Cinnamon, Cassia, Ginger, Aniseed, Dill, Cloves, Mace.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Flapjacks & Crunches-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Apricot Crunch	<p>Oats, Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, apricots (contains preservative sulphur dioxide), partially inverted sugar syrup (golden syrup), margarine: vegetable oil (palm & rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavouring, water, salt, emulsifier E435, flavouring, citric acid, colours E100, E160b,] Sugar.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Apricot & Sultana Flapjack	<p>Oats, vegetable margarine: Vegetable oils (palm & rape), water, salt, natural flavouring, Demerara Sugar: Cane Molasses, Sugar: white & Cane, partially inverted sugar syrup (Golden Syrup), Sun flower seeds, Apricot & Sultanas, rice flour, sulphur dioxide E220</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Date crunch	<p>Oats, Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Dates (rice flour), partially inverted Sugar syrup (golden syrup) Margarine: [Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring] Sugar.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Sunflower & Date Flapjack	<p>Oats, vegetable margarine: Vegetable oils (palm & rape), water, salt, Emulsifier E475, natural identical flavouring, Sugar, partially inverted sugar syrup (Golden Syrup), Sunflower seeds, Dates.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Scones-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Cheese Scones	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Castor sugar, Milk, Vegetable fat: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Egg wash: whole fresh egg Grated Cheddar: Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture,</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Fruit Scones	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Castor sugar, Milk, Vegetable fat: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Sultanas (Sultanas, + light dressing of Gmo free vegetable oil {Rapeseed},), Egg wash: whole fresh egg.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Plain Scones	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Castor sugar, Milk, Vegetable fat: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Egg wash: whole fresh egg</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Shortbread-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Butter Shortbread	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Butter (Concentrated, colouring agent: beta-carotene (E160a)), Sugar, Water, Salt.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Cherry Butter Shortbread	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Butter (Concentrated, colouring agent :beta-carotene (E160a)), sugar, Water, Salt, Cherries:(Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide, E220).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Chocolate Chip Butter Shortbread	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Butter (Concentrated, colouring agent :beta-carotene (E160a)), sugar, Water, Salt, Cherries:(Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide E220), Chocolate: (Min cocoa solids 39.1%), sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier -soya lecithin, natural vanilla.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Walnut Butter Shortbread	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Butter (Concentrated, colouring agent: beta-carotene (E160a)), Sugar, Water, Salt, Walnuts.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Pastries & Biscuits-

Product Name	Ingredients
<p style="text-align: center;">Apple strudel</p>	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, water. Filling Apple 74.6, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (E223) Sultanas, cinnamon. Puff pastry top: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Vegetable oil (contains emulsifier E471), water, Salt, Preservative E202, Sugar. Glaze: glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot concentrate, gelling agent: pectin (E440), acid: citric acid (E330), flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), colour: capsorubin (E160c), carrot extract.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Apple Danish Pastry</p>	<p>Danish pastry dough [Cereals (containing Gluten)] wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin. Butter: Butterfat, Moisture, Salt, Curd water, EGG, Milk Caster sugar (sucrose) and cane molasses Yeast Salt, Diced apple [Cereals (containing Gluten)] Apple, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (E223) Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Danish Pastry Strudel</p>	<p>DANISH PASTRY Wheat Flour : Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin. Butter Butterfat, Milk, Moisture, Salt, Curd. Water, Egg, Milk, Yeast, Caster sugar Salt, CUSTARD Water, Custard Sugar, modified starch, skimmed milk powder, vegetable oils (fully hydrogenated coconut), milk protein, firming agent (diphosphates (E450), sodium phosphate (E339), calcium sulphate (E516)), gelling agent (sodium alginate (E401)), preservative (calcium sorbate(E203)), colour (beta carotene (E160a(ii))), flavouring. Raspberry filling: Raspberries (40%), Sugar Syrup, Water, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate), Fruit & Vegetable Extract (Elderberry, Red Radish), Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Danish Pastry Apricot Crown</p>	<p>DOUGH: Wheat Flour, Vegetable Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids E471), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, Egg Yolk (contains: Salt), Yeast, Sugar, Stabiliser (Pectin E440), Baking Agent (Dextrose, Emulsifier (Mono and Di-acetytartaric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids E472e), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid E300)). FILLING: Apricot Filling (22%) (Apricots (10%), Sugar, Apricot Puree (3%), Glucose, Water, Maize Starch, Gelling Agent (Agar E406), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202), Salt, Elderberry Concentrate), Sugar, Vegetable Margarine (Palm, Rapeseed and Coconut/Palm Kernal Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and di-glycerides of Fatty Acids E471E471), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, Wheat Flour, Almond Powder, Natural Flavouring. Glaze: glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot concentrate, gelling agent: pectin (E440), acid: citric acid (E330), flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), colour: capsorubin (E160c), carrot extract. Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Butter Croissant</p>	<p>Wheat flour, Water, Condensed Butter, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier [E471], Flour Treatment Agent [E300].</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Chocolate éclair</p>	<p>Water, Egg, Wheat Flour : Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin. Margerine Vegetable fats: Palm, Vegetable oil: Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavourings. CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED COATING [Soybeans] Sugar, vegetable oil, whhey powder, cocoa powder, emulsifiers (E322, E476), flavouring.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Danish Pastry Maple Pecan Slice</p>	<p>DOUGH: WHEAT Flour (with Calcium , Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471), Salt, Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavouring), Water, Egg Yolk (EGG Yolk, Salt), Yeast, Sugar, Stabiliser (E440), Baking Agent (Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Flour Treatment Agent E300)).</p> <p>FILLING: Sugar, Vegetable Margarine (Palm, Rapeseed and Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavouring), Water, Maple Syrup (1%), Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Coconut Fat Powder, Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers (E404, E450iii, E339ii), Flavourings, Salt, MILK Protein, Colour (E160aii)), WHEAT Flour, Cane Sugar Syrup, Thickeners (E440i, E401), Flavouring. TOPPING: PECAN NUTS (4%).</p> <p>Maple Flavour Syrup bags (applied after baking): Cane Sugar Syrup, Flavouring. Sulphur Dioxide</p> <p>Glaze: glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot concentrate, gelling agent: pectin (E440), acid: citric acid (E330), flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), colour: capsorubin (E160c), carrot extract.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Danish Pastry Swiss</p>	<p>Wheat Flour : Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin. Butter Butterfat, Milk, Moisture, Salt, Curd. Water, Egg, Milk, Yeast, Caster sugar Salt, renmac [Nuts] ,Sugar, Apricot kernels, Water, Dried egg white, Preservative E202. Cherries Cherries, Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide E220 Rasins Californian Raisins; Sunflower Oil.</p> <p>Glaze: glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot concentrate, gelling agent: pectin (E440), acid: citric acid (E330), flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), colour: capsorubin (E160c), carrot extract. Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Danish Pastry Cinammon Swirl</p>	<p>DOUGH: Wheat Flour, Vegetable Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono and di-glycerdies of Fatty Acids E471), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A, Water, Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Salt), Yeast, Sugar, Baking Agent (Dextrose, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-acetyltartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids E472e), Enzymes, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid E300)). FILLING: Vegetable Margarine (Palm, Rapeseed Oil and Coconut /Palm Kernal Oil , Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and di-glycerdies of Fatty Acids E471), Acidity Regullator (Citric Acid E330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A) Sugar, Water, Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Whey Powder(MILK), Skimmed Milk Powder, Coconut Fat Powder, Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers (Calcium Alginate E404, Tetrasodium Diphosphate E450, Disodium Phosphate E339), Natural Flavourings, Salt, Milk Protein, Colour (Mixed Carotenes E160aii)), Cinnamon</p> <p>Glaze: glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot concentrate, gelling agent: pectin (E440), acid: citric acid (E330), flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), colour: capsorubin (E160c), carrot extract.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
--	---

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD
Products ingredients list

-Meringue-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Meringue (Shell, Nest & Stars(12))	Caster sugar, egg white. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Pavolva (Base & Star Base Small)	Caster sugar, egg white. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Slices-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Almond Slice	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%.Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Apple and Raspberry jam: Sugar, Apples, Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide, Flavouring, Colours: Ponceau 4R, Carmoisine. Filling: Sugar, Apricot Kernels, reconstituted dried egg white, Flaked almonds.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Cherry & Ginger Slice	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin,, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%. Margarine: Vegetable oil & hydrogenated Vegetable oil, water, salt, Emulsifier E435, Flavouring, colours E100, E160b, Sugar, water. Apple and raspberry jam: Sugar, Apples, Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide, Flavouring, Colours: Ponceau 4R, Carmoisine. Filling: Ginger Crush:(Ginger, Sucrose, water,) Egg, margarine:(Vegetable oil & hydrogenated Vegetable oil, water, salt, Emulsifier E435, Flavouring, colours E100, E160b) Caster sugar: ((sucrose) and cane molasses) Ground almonds Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Tarts-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Apple & Raspberry Turnover	<p>Puff pastry : Wheat Flour, Margarine [Non-hydrogenated Palm & Rapeseed Vegetable Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: (Mono-and diglycerides of Fatty Acids)], Water, Eggs, Milk. Diced Apple Apple, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (E223) Apple & Raspberry Jam [Cereals (containing Gluten)] Glucose Syrup, Apple, Liquid Sugar, Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid E330, Sodium Citrate E331), Colour (Anthocyanin E163), Gelling Agent (Pectin E440(i)), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202), Natural Flavouring.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Bakewell Tart	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, water. Filling: Ground Almonds, Sugar, Eggs, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring. Raspberry Jam: [Sugar, Apples, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <i>Sulphur Dioxide</i>, Flavouring, Colours: Ponceau 4R, Carmoisine]. Cherries:(Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, Sulphur dioxide E220). Flaked <i>almonds</i>.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Bakewell Tart Individual</p>	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, water. Filling: Ground Almonds, Sugar, Eggs, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring. Raspberry Jam: [Sugar, Apples, Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide, Flavouring, Colours: Ponceau 4R, Carmoisine]. Cherries:(Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Potassium Sorbate E202, Erythrosine E127, <i>Sulphur dioxide</i> E220), Fondant icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Custard Tart</p>	<p>Egg Custard Filling (62%) [Milk, Egg, Sugar, Vegetable Glycerol], Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)], Sugar, Water. Pastry Contains: Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)], Sugar, Water, Egg.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Festive Cranberry Tart (Large & Small)</p>	<p>Pastry: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, water. Mincemeat: [sugar, Dried Fruit: (sultanas, Raisins, Currants)28%, Apples (acetic acid), Glucose Syrup, Veg Suet, Water, Mixed peel, Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, Caramel, Orange Oil, Brandy [1%], Flavour], Cranberries(5%), Walnuts.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Pecan Tart</p>	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%, Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, water. Filling: Golden syrup: Sugar, water [Partially Inverted sugar], Bread Crumbs: [Wheat flour, Water, bread emulsion {Water, Vegetable Oils [Blend Soya/Palm], Emulsifier E471, lactic Acid [E270]. Salt, Emulsifier E471, Citric Acid [E330], Salt, Yeast.] Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Egg, Maple syrup: glucose syrup, sugar, water, colour (E150c), flavouring, acidity regulator(E330), preservative (E202), pecan nuts.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p>Treacle Tart (Large & Small)</p>	<p>Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, White vegetable margarine: Palm Stearin 30%, Palm Oil 30%, Palm Kernel Oil 10%, Rapeseed Oil 30%.Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring. Sugar, water. Filling: Golden syrup: Sugar, water [Partially Inverted sugar], Bread Crumbs: [Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, bread emulsion: Water, Vegetable Oils [Blend Soya/Palm], Emulsifier (E471), lactic Acid [E270], Salt, Yeast.] Margarine: Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Egg,</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Treats-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Buns & Tea Cakes	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Water, Refined vegetable oils - sugar - emulsifier: mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E472e), mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E471) - antioxidant: ascorbic acid (E300), tocopherol rich extract (E306), sugar, currants, yeast, salt, Glaze : Potato Dextrin, Potassium Sorbate, Stabilizer: Guar Gum</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Hot Crossed Bun	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Water, Refined vegetable oils - sugar - emulsifier: mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E472e), mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E471) - antioxidant: ascorbic acid (E300), tocopherol rich extract (E306), sugar, currants, sultanas, Egg, yeast, salt, Cinnamon. (The Cross) Wheat flour, vegetable oil (rapeseed), salt, colour(titanium dioxide (E171))</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Chelsea Buns	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Water, Refined vegetable oils - sugar - emulsifier: mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E472e), mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E471) - antioxidant: ascorbic acid (E300), tocopherol rich extract (E306), sugar, currants, Lard, yeast, salt Glaze : Potato Dextrin, Potassium Sorbate, Stabilizer: Guar Gum.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Chocolate Muffins	<p>Sugar, Wheat flour: Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Vegetable fat (palm), Fat reduced cocoa powder, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), whole egg powder, Skimmed milk powder, Raising agent Diphosphates (E450), Sodium carbonates (E500), Whey powder, Maize starch, Salt, Egg white powder.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p style="text-align: center;">Custard Slice</p>	<p>Puff pastry {Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, vegetable oil [contains emulsifier E471], water, salt, preservative [E202],} Custard: Sugar, modified starch, skimmed milk powder, refined vegetable fat, thickening agent: sodium alginate (E4051), preservative: calcium Sorbate (E203), colouring agent: betacarotene (E160a), flavouring. Topping: Fondant {Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, } Chocolate flavoured coating Sugar, vegetable oil, why powder, cocoa powder, emulsifiers (E322, E476), flavouring</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Short Crust Mince pies</p>	<p>Mincemeat (45%) [contains Raisins, Sugar, Apples, Glucose Syrup, Water, Candied Mixed Peel (contains Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Vegetable Suet (dusted with wheat flour), Mixed Spice, Preservative (Acetic Acid), Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Colour (Caramel), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Orange Oil], Wheat flour, Vegetable Oil, Sugar, Sugar Dusting [contains Glucose, Corn flour, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Flavouring], Skimmed Milk Powder, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Salt, Water.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Puff Mince Pies</p>	<p>Wheat flour, Vegetable oil (contains emulsifier E471), water, Salt, Preservative E202 Mincemeat: [sugar, Dried Fruit: (sultanas, Raisins, Currants)28%, Apples (acetic acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Suet, Water, Mixed Peel, Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, Caramel, Orange Oil, Brandy [1%], Flavour], Sugar.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Eccles cakes</p>	<p>Puff pastry {Wheat flour, vegetable oil [contains emulsifier E471], water, salt, preservative [E202],}, filling: Currants, Castor sugar, Margarine {Vegetable Oil (palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring}.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Fat Rascal</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Vegetable fat (Vegetable oil Palm, Rapeseed), Water, salt, flavourings, Sugar, Raisins, Egg, Milk, Salt, Raising Agents: Disodium diphosphate (E 450(i)), Sodium hydrogen carbonate (E 500(ii)).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p style="text-align: center;">Iced Bun</p>	<p>Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, water, {Vegetable oil-Palm, Sugars [sucrose, Dextrose], Emulsifier (E471, E472(e)), Flour treatment agent [E300],}, sugar, currants, Salt, Yeast. Fondant icing {Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water.}. Glaze: glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot concentrate, gelling agent: pectin (E440), acid: citric acid (E330), flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), colour: capsorubin (E160c), carrot extract.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Jam Doughnuts</p>	<p>Wheat Flour, Doughnut Base [Wheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Salt, Dried Egg White, Emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), Whey Solids (Milk), Stabiliser (Guar Gum), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Skimmed Milk Powder, Colour (Algal carotenes)], Water, Raspberry Jam (16%) [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Raspberry Puree, Gelling Agent (E440a), Acidity Regulators (E330, E331c), Colour (E163), Flavouring], Palm Oil, Yeast, Improver [Rapeseed Oil, Palm Fat, Emulsifier (E482), Enzyme (Wheat)]</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Rice Crispy</p>	<p>Rice, Sugar, Salt, Barley Malt Flavouring, Sugar, glucose syrup, water, maize starch, dried egg white, Vegetable fats: Palm; Vegetable oil: Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids (E 475); Flavourings; Colours: Curcumin, Annatto (E160b), Sugar, Water, Vegetable Fat, Glucose Syrup, Sorbitol [E420], Condensed Skimmed sweetened milk, Emulsifying agent: E472b-E475-E471, Flavour, Colouring agent: Caramel [E150d] – beta-carotene [E160a], salt, Wheat Protein, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate[E202], Acidifying agent: Tartaric acid [E334], Stabiliser: xanthan gum [E415], Sugar, vegetable oil, whey powder, cocoa powder, emulsifiers (E322, E476), flavouring,</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>



EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Savoury

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Pizza-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Cheese & Mushroom Pizza	<p>Base: [Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin water, milk, egg, Olive Oil, yeast,] Topping :Grated Cheddar: Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture mushrooms, pizza sauce: Water, onion, tomatoes, tomato puree, dextrose, vegetable oil (rapeseed), modified starch(waxy maize), salt, garlic puree, herbs(basil, oregano), citric acid (E330), stabilisers (xanthan gum(E415) (maize), guar gum(E412)), black pepper, preservative (sorbic acid(E200).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Cheese & Tomato Pizza	<p>Base: [Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, water, milk, egg, Olive Oil, yeast,] Topping : Grated Cheddar: Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, tomato, pizza sauce: Water, onion, tomatoes, tomato puree, dextrose, vegetable oil (rapeseed), modified starch (waxy maize), salt, garlic puree, herbs(basil, oregano), citric acid (E330), stabilisers (xanthan gum(E415) (maize), guar gum(E412)), black pepper, preservative (sorbic acid(E200).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>
Red & Green Pepper with Cheese Pizza	<p>Base: [Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, water, milk, egg, Olive Oil, yeast,] Topping :Grated Cheddar: Milk, Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, green and red pepper, pizza sauce: Water, onion, tomatoes, tomato puree, dextrose, vegetable oil (rapeseed), modified starch(waxy maize), salt, garlic puree, herbs(basil, oregano), citric acid (E330), stabilisers (xanthan gum(E415) (maize), guar gum(E412)), black pepper, preservative (sorbic acid(E200).</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Meat Pies & Pasties-

Product Name	Ingredients
<p style="text-align: center;">Bacon & Cheese Puff</p>	<p>Wheat Flour; Bacon (27%) (Pork (86%), Water, Salt, Preservatives: E252, E250, Antioxidant: E301); Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Oil Fractions, Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colours: E100, E160b, Citric Acid), Water, Vegetarian Cheddar Cheese Milk (8%) (With Potato starch), Salt. Glaze: Water, Milk Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (Soya Lecithin), E471, Acidity Regulator: E339, Colour: E160a.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Chicken & Mushroom Pie</p>	<p>Water, Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine [Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulator (E330)], Cooked Chicken (13%) (Chicken Breast, Salt), Mushrooms (3%), High Fat Powder [Palm Fat, Lactose (Milk), Milk Protein], Chicken & Mushroom Powder [Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Fat Powder (Palm Oil, Lactose (Milk), Milk Protein), Salt, Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whole Milk Powder, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soya), Yeast Extract, Flavourings (contains Celery)], Glaze [Water, Modified Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Proteins, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin (E322), E471), Acidity Regulator (E339iii), Colour (E160a)], Modified Maize Starch, Roast Chicken Stock [Roast Chicken, Chicken Fat, Yeast Extract, Glucose Syrup, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Sugar, Concentrated Chicken Extract, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dried Onion], Salt, Raising Agents (E450, E500), BlackPepper.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Meat & Potato Pie</p>	<p>Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Potatoes (18%) Margarine [Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulator (E330)], Beef (10%), Beef Fat, Onions, Glaze [Water, Modified Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Proteins, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin (E322), E471), Acidity Regulator (E339iii), Colour (E160a)], Salt, Raising Agents (E450, E500), White Pepper, Caramelised Sugar.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>
<p>Sausage Roll</p>	<p>Water, Wheat Flour, Pork (20%), Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulator (E330)], Rusk [Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Raising Agent (E503ii)], Glaze [Modified Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Proteins, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin E322, E471), Acidity Regulators (E339iii), Colour (E160a)], Pork Fat, Wheat Starch, Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Preservatives (Sodium Sulphite, Sodium Metabisulphite), Rusk (Wheat Flour, Salt, Raising Agent (E503ii), Stabiliser (E415), Onion Powder, Antioxidants (E301, E304, E307), Emulsifier (E451), Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Spice Extracts, Flavourings, Colour (E120), Herb Extracts], Pea Starch, Salt. Wheat Flour contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p style="text-align: center;">Sausage Roll Large</p>	<p>Water, Wheat Flour, Pork (20%), Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Lemon Juice, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulator (E330)], Rusk [Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Raising Agent (E503ii)], Glaze [Modified Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Proteins, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin E322, E471), Acidity Regulators (E339iii), Colour (E160a)], Pork Fat, Wheat Starch, Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Preservatives (Sodium Sulphite, Sodium Metabisulphite), Rusk (Wheat Flour, Salt, Raising Agent (E503ii), Stabiliser (E415), Onion Powder, Antioxidants (E301, E304, E307), Emulsifier (E451), Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Spice Extracts, Flavourings, Colour (E120), Herb Extracts], Pea Starch, Salt. Wheat Flour contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Steak Pasty</p>	<p>Wheatflour, Margarine (Vegetable Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colour: E160b, E100). Water, Lard (Pork Fat), Salt, Sugar. Potato, Beef (15%), Swede, Onions, Cornish Pasty Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Onion, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein), Modified Maize Starch. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">Steak & Ale Pie</p>	<p>Beef (23%), Wheat Flour, Water, Non-Hydrogenated Animal Fat (Contains: Pork Fat, Water), Ox Kidney (8%), Onion, Ale (2%) (Contains: Water, Malted Barley Gluten, Sugar Syrup, Hops, Yeast, Silicate finings, Isinglass finings), Steak Seasoning (Contains: Modified Maize Starch, Yeast Extracts, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (from Soya), Black Pepper, Colour: E150c.), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Oil Fractions, Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Citric Acid), Pastry relaxer (Contains: Wheat Flour, E516, E920), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Baking Powder (Contains: Raising Agents: E450, E500, Wheat Flour). Glaze: Water, Milk Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (SOYA Lecithin), E471, Acidity Regulator: E339, Colour: E160a. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Steak & Kidney Pie</p>	<p>Wheat Flour, Water, Beef (20%), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Oil Fractions, Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colours: E100, E160b, Citric Acid), Beef Kidney (4%), Onion, Modified Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Potato, Salt, Flavour Enhancer: E621, Flavouring, Colour: E150c, Spice and Spice Extract. Glaze: Water, Milk Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (Soya Lecithin), E471, Acidity Regulator: E339, Colour:E160a.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> May contain Nuts.</p> <p><i>*Oils subject to possible cross contamination when refined</i></p>
--------------------------------------	---

-Vegetarian Pies & Pasties-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Cheese & onion Pasty	<p>Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Lemon Juice, Acidity regulator (E330)], Cheddar Cheese (Milk) (13%), Potatoes (Sulphites), Onions (3%), Glaze [Water, Modified Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Protein, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, E471), Acidity Regulator (E339(ii)), Colour (E160a)], Modified Maize Starch, Cheese Powder [Cheese (Milk), Salt], Rehydrated Potato Flake, Salt, Dijon Mustard [Spirit Vinegar, Water, Mustard, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite)], Yeast Extract, Stabiliser (E464), Onion Powder, White Pepper.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>May contain Nuts.</p>
Goats Cheese & Roasted Vegetables	<p>Wheat Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine [Palm Oil, Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulator (E330), Lemon Juice], Water, Sweet Potatoes (9%), Goats Cheese [Full Fat Hard Cheese (Milk)] (8%), Spinach (4%), Red Onions (4%), Single Cream (Milk), Grated Mature Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Unsalted Butter (Milk), Diced Onions, American Style Full Fat Soft Cheese [Soft Cheese (Milk), Salt], Glaze [Water, Modified Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Proteins, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin (E322), E471), Acidity Regulator (E339iii), Colour (E160a)], Modified Maize Starch, Egg, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Dijon Mustard [Spirit Vinegar, Water, Mustard Flour, Mustard Seeds, Thickener (Xanthan Gum)], Vegetable Bouillon [Salt, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Palm Fat, Vegetables (Celery, Onion, Parsley), Maltodextrin, Sugar, Spices (Celery Seed, Turmeric, Pepper, Garlic, Mace, Lovage, Nutmeg)], White Pepper.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>May contain Nuts.</p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

<p>Spinache & Feta Cheese Pasty</p>	<p>Wheat flour, Water, Vegetable fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colours: E100, E160b, Citric Acid), Spinach (11%), Potato, Feta Cheese{milk} (7%), Onion, Seasoning Blend (Contains: Whey Powder{milk}, Modified Starch, Dehydrated potato, Skimmed Milk Powder, Mustard, Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Fat Powder, Maize Starch), Parsley. Glaze: Water, Milk Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (Soya Lecithin), E471, Acidity Regulator: E339, Colour: E160a.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>May contain Nuts.</p> <p>*Oils subject to possible cross contamination with refined peanut oils</p>
<p>Wholemeal Vegatable Pasty</p>	<p>WHEAT Flour, Potato (15%), Water, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Oil Fractions, Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colours: E100, E160b, Citric Acid), Peppers (3%), Swede (3%), Onion (3%), Carrot (3%), Peas (3%), Tomato (3%), Sweet corn (3%), Seasoning Blend (Contains Modified Starch, Dehydrated Potato, Salt, Vegetable Bouillon (Salt, Yeast Extract, Potato Starch, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Onion Powder, Vegetable Oil, Carrot Powder, Leek Powder, E330, Parsley, Turmeric, Pepper, Flavour Enhancer E621)), Salt. Glaze: Water, MILK Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (SOYA Lecithin), E471, Acidity Regulator: E339, Colour: E160a.</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p>

EVERSHOT BAKERY LTD

Products ingredients list

-Quiche-	
Product Name	Ingredients
Cheese & Leek Quiche	Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Lard, Water, Salt. Filling: milk , cheese: Milk , Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, egg , onion, leeks, Black pepper <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>
Cheese & Tomato Quiche	Pastry base: Wheat flour: Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Lard, Water, Salt. Filling: milk , cheese: Milk , Rennet (vegetable based), Starter Culture, egg , onion, Tomatoes, Black pepper <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i>